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Subject
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DEALINGS IN LISTED SECURITIES (CHAPTER 14 OF LISTING REQUIREMENTS)
INTENTION TO DEAL DURING CLOSED PERIOD

SWS CAPITAL BERHAD ("THE COMPANY")
NOTIFICATION TO DEAL IN SECURITIES BY DIRECTORS DURING CLOSED PERIOD

In compliance with Paragraph 14.08 of Chapter 14 of the Main Market Listing Requirements of Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad, the
Company wishes to announce that it has received notification from the following Directors of the Company of their intention to deal in
securities of the Company during the closed period for the Company's upcoming announcement of the Third Quarterly Results ended 30

September 2020.

Please refer to the Table below for the name and current interest of the Directors in the Company:

Name

TAN SRI DATO’ SERI
TAN KING TAI @ TAN
KHOON HAI

DATO’ SERI MR. SERM
JUTHAMONGKHON

CHEW SENG GUAN

CHUA HEOK WEE

TEOH HAN CHUAN

DR LOH YEE FEEI

* The percentage of interest is determined based on the issued share capital of the Company as at the date of this notice.

Direct Interest

Ordinary Shares

No. of

. Percentage
Ordinary (%)*
Shares °

21,628,525 |11.861

15,692,625 (8.606

8,012,225 4.394

1,181,856 0.648

10,625,000 5.827

520,000 0.285

Warrants

No. of
Warrants

8,698,512

4,538,312

3,915,812

591,028

5,312,500

Percentage

(%)#

9.541

4.978

4.295

0.648

5.827

Indirect Interest

Ordinary Shares

No. of
Ordinary
Shares

28,455,325

50,000

1,250,000

1,841,250

Percentage

(%)*

15.605

0.027

1.371

1.010

Warrants

No. of
Warrants

10,489,963

25,000

1,351,562

1,925

# The percentage of interest is determined based on the total outstanding Warrants as at the date of this notice.

This announcement is dated 23 October 2020.

Percentage (%)#

11.506

0.027

1.482

0.002




