DEALINGS IN LISTED SECURITIES (CHAPTER 14 OF LISTING REQUIREMENTS): INTENTION TO DEAL DURING CLOSED PERIOD

SWS CAPITAL BERHAD

Туре	Announcement
-	DEALINGS IN LISTED SECURITIES (CHAPTER 14 OF LISTING REQUIREMENTS) INTENTION TO DEAL DURING CLOSED PERIOD
•	SWS CAPITAL BERHAD ("THE COMPANY") NOTIFICATION TO DEAL IN SECURITIES BY DIRECTORS DURING CLOSED PERIOD

In compliance with Paragraph 14.08 of Chapter 14 of the Main Market Listing Requirements of Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad, the Company wishes to announce that it has received notification from the following Directors of the Company of their intention to deal in securities of the Company during the closed period for the Company's upcoming announcement of the Third Quarterly Results ended 30 September 2020.

Please refer to the Table below for the name and current interest of the Directors in the Company:

Name	Direct Interest				Indirect Interest			
	Ordinary Shares		Warrants		Ordinary Shares		Warrants	
	No. of Ordinary Shares	Percentage (%)*	No. of Warrants	Percentage (%)#	No. of Ordinary Shares	Percentage (%)*	No. of Warrants	Percentage (%)#
TAN SRI DATO' SERI TAN KING TAI @ TAN KHOON HAI	21,628,525	11.861	8,698,512	9.541	28,455,325	15.605	10,489,963	11.506
DATO' SERI MR. SERM JUTHAMONGKHON	15,692,625	8.606	4,538,312	4.978	-	-	-	-
CHEW SENG GUAN	8,012,225	4.394	3,915,812	4.295	50,000	0.027	25,000	0.027
CHUA HEOK WEE	1,181,856	0.648	591,028	0.648	1,250,000	1.371	1,351,562	1.482
TEOH HAN CHUAN	10,625,000	5.827	5,312,500	5.827	1,841,250	1.010	1,925	0.002
OR LOH YEE FEEI	520,000	0.285	-	-	-	-	-	-

^{*} The percentage of interest is determined based on the issued share capital of the Company as at the date of this notice.

The percentage of interest is determined based on the total outstanding Warrants as at the date of this notice.

This announcement is dated 23 October 2020.